

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 707 of 2016**Ganesh Ram **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

11/03/2025	<p>None for the applicant even when the matter is called. Shri Deepak Kumar Singh, P.L. for the State/respondent. Since no representation is made on behalf of the applicant, therefore, issue bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.5,000/- against the applicant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his production before this Court on 21.04.2025. List it on 21.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Anjani</p>