

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 707 of 2016**Ganesh Ram **versus** State of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

29/10/2025	<p>Mr. Utkarsh Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, Counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Sachidanand Yadav, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Pursuant to theailable warrant issued vide order dated 26.08.2025, the applicant – Ganesh Ram is present before this Court along with his Counsel. His presence is hereby marked.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Prakash</p>
-------------------	---