

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 707 of 2016****Ganesh Ram versus State Of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

18/03/2026	<p>Applicant Ganesh Ram is present along with his Advocate Shri Devendra Kashyap, who appears on behalf of Shri Pushpendra Kumar Patel, Advocate.</p> <p>Shri Atanu Ghosh, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Pursuant toailable warrant issued against the applicant vide order dated 03.02.2026, he remained present in Court and his presence is hereby marked.</p> <p>List it for final hearing after 4 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Anjani</p>